
  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

   Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

  ` 10-00 Prix : ` 10-00 Price : ` 10-00

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 388 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 388 Government Notifications  .. 388

  .. 390 Avis d’Adjudications .. 390 Tender Notices .. 390

 .. 392 Etablissements dangereux .. 392 Dangerous establishments .. 392

 .. 395 Annonces .. 395 Announcements .. 395

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2018-20
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2018-20

Dated :  4-6-2019
Price : ` 10-00

[ 387 ]

   2019} | 4 {

No.  23 Poudouchéry Mardi 4 Juin 2019 (14 Jyaistha 1941)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 4th June 2019



3954 June 2019] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Usha, daughter of Seetharaman, wife of Radhakrishnan,
residing at No. 6, Anjaneyar Koil Street, Seliamedu,
Bahour, Puducherry-607 402, do hereby solemnly affirm
and sincerely state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein and I know all the
facts of my deposition well.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned as
‘Usha S’ in my Aadhaar Card issued by the Unique
Identification Authority of India vide Card No. 6318
7643 2151.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned as
‘S. Usha’ in my Department Identity Card issued
by Assistant  Elementary Education Officer,
Panruti, Cuddalore District, Government of Tamil
Nadu and in my Transfer Certificate issued by
St. Joseph’s Matriculation Higher Secondary School,
Tirupathiripuliyur, Cuddalore vide Serial No. 210 and
Admission No. 215.

I submit to state that my given name is mentioned as
‘Usha’ without surname ‘Seetharaman’ in my previous
Indian Passport issued by Regional Passport Office,
Chennai, vide Passport No. H290064.

I submit to state that my name is mentioned
as ‘’  in my Family Ration Card issued by
the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer
Affairs, Puducherry vide Card No. 415806, dated
26-02-2010.

I submit to state that my surname is ‘Usha
Seetharaman’.

I declare and state that the above-mentioned
names ‘Usha.S’, ‘S. Usha’, ‘Usha’ and ‘’ are
denote one and the same person, they referred myself
only.

Hereaf te r,  I  shall be called and known, and
use to write as ‘Usha Seetharaman’ only.

The above deposition is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 15th day of May 2019.

282460 S. 

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Bharathi, wife of Bernier Williams, aged about
43 years, residing  at  No. 163, Ginjee Salai, Dupbrayapet,
Puducherry-605 001, do hereby solemnly and sincerely
affirm on oath and declare as follows:

I state that my name has been written as ‘Coumari’
in my Birth Certificate issued by the Pondicherry
Munic ipa l i ty,  Puducher ry unde r  Regi s t ra t ion
No. P/1976/07777, dated 06-12-1976.

I state that my name has been written as ‘Koumari’
in the  Birth Certificate of my elder son Ferno Bernier
issued by the Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry under
Registration No. M/2002/18494, dated 23-12-2002.

I state that my name has been written as ‘Kumari’
in the Birth Certificate of my younger son Fabi
Bernier issued by the Pondicherry Municipality,
Puducherry under Registration No. M/2004/05323,
dated 05-05-2004.

I state that my name has been written as ‘W Bharathi’
in my Aadhaar Card No. 8261 5675 6774, Voter’s
Identity Card No.  PY/01/005/54406,  PAN Card
No. EFJPB7576A. Whereas, in my Family Ration Card
No. 469359, my name has been written as ‘’.

I declare that all the above names viz., ‘Coumari’,
‘Koumari’, ‘Kumari’, ‘W. Bharathi’ and ‘’ entered
on the abovesaid records are denote and referring
one and the same person that is myself only.

I state that the name of my deceased husband has
been written as ‘Bernier Williams’ in his Death
Certificate issued by the Pondicherry Municipality,
Puducherry under Registration No. 2016/01585, dated
07-05-2016.

I state that the name of my deceased husband has
been written as ‘N Williams Kalai Selvan’ in his
Aadhaar Card No. 4172 6395 0011 and in my Aadhaar
Card No. 8261 5675 6774.

I state that the name of my deceased husband has
been written as ‘Villiyams Kalai Selvan’ in his
Electoral Identity Card No. JWW0230425.

I state that the name of my deceased husband has
been written as ‘Williams Bernier’ in the Birth
Certificate of my elder son Ferno Bernier issued
by the Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry under
Registration No. M/2002/18494, dated 23-12-2002.

I state that the name of my deceased husband has
been written as ‘Bernier Williame’ in the  Birth
Certificate of my younger son Fabi Bernier issued
by the Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry under
Registration No. M/2004/05323, dated 05-05-2004.

I declare that all the above-mentioned names of
my deceased husband viz., ‘Bernier Williams’,
‘Williams Kalai Selvan’, ‘Villiyams Kalai Selvan’,
‘Williams Bernier’ and ‘Bernier Williame’ entered on
the abovesaid records are denote and referring one
and the same person that is my deceased husband only.



396 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [4 June 2019

The above deposition is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing material
has been concealed therein.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 17th day of  May 2019.

282470  

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Fahamida Begum, wife of Mohadmed Khan aged
40 years and presently residing at No. 17/2, Pillaiyar Koil
Street, Sivaganga Nagar, Nellithope, Puducherry-605 005,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever,
it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. I state that in my School
Transfer Certificate under Admission No. 6551,
my name has been mentioned as ‘K. ’.

In my Passport under No. L5978539, in my  Elector’s
Photo Identity Card No. KVY0420943 and in my
daughter Rahila  Afsar ’s Birth Certificate under
Registration No. M/2000/06853, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Fahamida Begum’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 7019 7791 8045 and
in my Driving Licence under No. PY01 20120011027,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Fahamida Begum K’.

In  my  PAN  Card  under  No.  AMUPB2269C,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Bahamida Begam’.

In my Attestation of Marriage, dated 7-8-2001, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Fahmida Begum’.

In my Family Ration Card under No. 111525, my name
has been mentioned as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the above-
mentioned names are refer, identify and relate to one
and the same person that is myself, the deponent
herein. I state that hereafter, I shall be known and
identified only by the name ‘Fahamida Begum. K
’ for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 20th day of
May 2019.

282471 FAHAMIDA BEGUM. K.

AFFIDAVIT

I, K. Murali, son of Kumar, aged about 23 years,
residing  at  No. 34, Thendral Nagar, Puducherry-605 013,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm on oath and
declare as follows:

I state that my name has been written as ‘Mourali’
in my Birth Certificate issued by the Pondicherry
Municipality, Puducherry under Registration No. M/1996/
7689, dated 23-07-1996 and Elector’s Photo Identity
Card No. TMC0047183.

I  s t a t e  tha t  my na me  h as  b e en  wr i t t en  a s
‘K. Mourali’ in my Aadhaar Card No. 2526 1161 8095.

I state that my name has been written as ‘Murali. K’
in my B.Tech. Provisional Certificate issued by
Pondicherry University, Puducherry under Certificate
No. 0273, dated 30-07-2018.

I state that my name has been written as ‘Mourali K’
in my Savings Bank Passbook of Punjab National
Bank, Account No. 2928001500003246.

I declare that all the above names viz., ‘Mourali’ ,
‘K. Mourali’, ‘Murali. K’ and ‘Mourali. K’ mentioned
in the abovesaid records are denote and referring one
and the same person that is myself only.

I state that hereafter, I shall use to write and sign
only by the name ‘K. Murali’ on all records, papers
and all affairs of my life.

The above deposition is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing material
has been concealed therein.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 21st day of  May 2019.

282473 K. MURALI

————

 


 
     
     
(Selvam)
 

            
M/1984/01821-‘Selvam’    
    Provisional
Certificate Serial No. 00101125‘Selvam.S’
  



3974 June 2019] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

     
   ‘’ 

 SCOHD Society     
‘Sofi Kannu.S’ 
‘(Sofi Kannu)’
  
 HKD0337550 ‘  (Sofi Kannu)’
PAN Card No. LJSPS6288J‘Sofi Kannu’
 Indian Overseas Bank 
‘Sofikannu.S’ 
    
 
 ‘ ’  
   

  
 ‘ (Sofi Kannu)’


    
     
   




    

282474 S. SELVAM.

————
AFFIDAVIT

I, M. Selvabakkiya, daughter of P. Chinnapan and
wife of Murugavel, aged 33 years and residing at the
house bearing Door No. 48, N.R. Street, Soorya Gandhi
Nagar, Shanmugapuram, Puducherry-605 009, do hereby
solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever it may
concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. I state that in my Transfer
Certificate under Admission No. 13540, my name has
been mentioned as ‘ Selvabakiya. C’.

In  my  Elector’s  Photo  Identity  Card  under
No. ZHN0030353, my  name  has  been  mentioned
as ‘Selva Bakkiya’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 4456 5798 5648,  my name
has  been  mentioned  as ‘M. Selvabakkiya’.

In the Marriage Certificate under Serial number of
marriage 298 of the year 2003, my  name  has  been
mentioned  as ‘C. ’.

In my Family Ration Card No. 399889,  my name
has been mentioned as ‘’.

In  the  Birth  Record  of  my  daughter  namely,
M. Dharshini under registration No. 1720/04
registered with the Avadi Municipality, Thiruvalluvar
District, Tamil Nadu, my  name  has  been  mentioned
as ‘Priya’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the
abovesaid names are refer, identify and relate to one
and the same person that is myself, the deponent
herein.

I state that hereafter, I shall be known and
identified only  by  the  name ‘M . Selvabakkiya
(’ for all purposes.

I state that what are  all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 21st day of
May 2019.

282475 M. .
————

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Gomathy, wife of Kannan, Hindu, aged about
48 years, residing at No. 9, Ooralkulam Street,
Kirumampakkam, Puducherry, do hereby solemnly affirm
and state on oath as follows:

That I am the deponent herein.

I state that my minor son’s name is ‘Sunnivas’ as
mentioned in his Birth Certificate registered at
Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry vide
Registration No. M/2002/01908 and in the Family
Ration Card under No. 442812 issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Puducherry, my son’s name is mentioned as
‘’, in his Aadhaar Card under No. 8393 5131
7144 issued by the Unique Identification Aut ho r i ty
of India,  his  name is mentioned as ‘K. Sunnivas’.
In  hi s  S .S .L.C.  Mark Shee t  unde r  Cer t i f ica te
No. 8343695 and School Course Certificate issued by
the Amalorpavam Higher Secondary School,
Puducherry, his name is mentioned as ‘Sunnivas. K.’.

Further, I state that now, I have changed my son’s
name as ‘Thirukkumaran’ for numerological reason
and hereafter, he shall be known and called as
‘Thirukkumaran ()’.

I do hereby declare that hereafter, my son shall
be known, called and use and sign in records as his
name as ‘Thirukkumaran ()’ in place of his
former name.

I do hereby declare that the abovesaid facts are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, belief
and information, and nothing material has been
concealed therein.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 21st day of May, 2019.

282478 K. GOMATHI.



398 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [4 June 2019

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rita Mary.S, wife of Sasi Dev, aged 45 years and
re s id ing a t  the  house  b ea r ing Doo r  No.  67 /6 8 ,
3rd Cross Street, 7th Street, Friends Nagar, Oulgaret,
Puducherry-605 010, do hereby solemnly and sincerely
affirm to whomsoever it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. I state that in my
Transfer Certificate issued by the Railway Mixed
High School, Villupuram under Admission No. 2835,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Rita Mary. B’.

In  my Elec to r ’s P ho to  Id ent i ty Card  und er
No. TN/10/058/0225880 issued by the Election
Commission of India and In my Aadhaar Card under
No. 7488 2036 3673 issued by the Unique
Identification Authority of India, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Rita Mary’.

In my daughter Ishwariya Preethi’s Birth Record,
under registration No. 1329, registered with Greater
Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, my name has
been mentioned as ‘Rita Mary. S’.

In the Family Ration Card under  No.156034,
my name has been mentioned as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the
abovesaid names are refer, identify and relate to one
and the same person that is myself the deponent
herein,

I state that hereafter, I shall be known and
identified only by the name ‘Rita Mary. S (
’ for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs  i s  t rue  and  correct  to  the  best  o f
my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 21st day
of May 2019.

282479 RITA MARY. S.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Parvathy, wife of Kaliyaperumal,  Hindu, aged
59 years and residing at No. 1 A, Bramman Koil Street,
Kakayanthoppu, Ariyankuppam, Puducherry-605 007,
do hereby solemnly declare as follows:

I declare that I am a permanent resident of
Puducherry. My name is entered as ‘Parvathy’ in my
Birth Certificate bearing Registration No. O/1961/
00218, in my Aadhaar Card bearing No. 4936 7007
6555, in my Passport bearing No. T5937500 and also

in my son by name Sudakaran’s Birth Certificate
bearing Registration No. M/1987/02998. However, in
his Passport bearing No. S2847499, my name is
entered as ‘Shanthi Kaliya Perumal’ which is my
calling name. But, in my Family Ration Card bearing
No. 023883, my name is entered as ‘’.

Further, I declare that all the names viz., ‘Parvathy’,
Shanthi Kaliya Perumal’, and ‘’ are refer to one
and the same person i.e., myself only.

Further, I declare that henceforth, I shall be known
only as ‘Parvathy’.

This affidavit is made in lieu proof of the aforesaid
facts and I have not concealed any material facts.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary
Public at Puducherry, on this 23rd day of May 2019.

282482 K.  .

————

 




(Malayalathan)


     
A/1982/281 
847/2016‘Malayalathan’
    
MGM2377026  
     
‘Malayalathan ’   

    ‘’
Giridharan, Nagul
    ‘Prabhanathan’
    
   
      
   
‘(Malayalathan)’

    
        
    




 

282483 



3994 June 2019] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

 

     
   
   
       
(Marie Jean Pierre Sandier) 


       
O/1970/00324      
 O M C :  1 9 / 1 9 9 9    P as sp o r t
No. R7306739- ‘Marie Jean Pierre
Sandier’  Diploma  
‘I. Marie Jean Pierre Sandier’
 Diploma 
A68151-‘Marie Jean Pierre Sandier I’ 
      
-‘(Marie Jean Pierre
Sandier’)    
  PY/01/020/093635- ‘
(Marizhanpiyer’)    
      
021633   ‘ ’ 
   
      

‘
(Marie Jean Pierre Sandier)’ 

    
        
    



   


282484 I. MARIE JEAN PIERRE SANDIER

————

 



     
(R. Pudumaipithan)
    


        
    ‘Pudumaipithan
’
  DGL0243089 ‘Pudhumaipithan
’
   

P-21268
‘R. ’ 
PY01 20110012312‘Pulamaipithan R’

    ‘’
    
   
      
      
‘  (R. Pudumaipithan)’  


    
        
    




 

282491 

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Marie Julian, son of Maria Paquianathan, aged
about 42 years, presently residing at No. 31, 2nd Cross,
Sankaradass Swamigal Nagar, Muthialpet, Puducherry-
605 003, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and
state as follows:

I humbly submit that I am the deponent herein.

I humbly submit that I was born to my parents
namely, Maria Paquianathan and Poline on 11-10-1976
at Kottucherry in Karaikal District and my birth was
registered vide Registration No. 291/1976, in
Kottucherry Commune Panchayat, Karaikal, Puducherry
Union Territory.

Further, I submit that by birth, I belong to
Christianity and my parents named my as  ‘Marie
Julian’, later I have converted myself into Muslim
religion on 23-08-2000 and after conversion I was
renamed as ‘Abdul Raheem’. Further, I submit, now,
due to some changes in my mind and belief, I have
decided to reconverted myself again into Christianity
on 05-05-2019 and restored my original name as
‘Marie Julian’.

Further, I submit that now, after reconverting again
into Christianity on 05-05-2019, henceforth my name
will be as ‘Marie Julian’ and I shall be called and
known as ‘Marie Julian’.

Further, I submit that the above stated lines are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary
Public at Puducherry, on this 14th day of May 2019.

282495 M. MARIE JULIAN.



400 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [4 June 2019

AFFIDAVIT

I, Aravindraj, son of Sendhil Kumar, Hindu by
religion, aged 33 years and residing at No. 78, First Cross,
Sankardoss Swami Nagar, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I  am  the  deponent  herein. I  state  that  in my
Birth Certificate issued by the Pondicherry Municipality,
Puducherry  registred  with it  under  Registration
No. C/1986/02415,  my  name  has  been  mentioned
as ‘S. Aravindraj alias Madhu’.

In my Marriage Certificate, dated 13-3-2016  and
in my Elector’s Photo Identity Card under No.
TMC0016865, my name has been mentioned as
‘Aravindraj @ Madhu’.

In my MBA Degree Certificate issued by SRM
University, Kattankulathur, Tamil Nadu, dated
21-11-2010 and in my Aadhaar Card under
No. 4355 0111 0352, dated 22-10-2012 issued by the
Unique Identification Authority of India, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Aravindraj Madhu S’.

In my Matriculation Examination Certificate issued
by the Board of Matriculation Examination, Tamil Nadu,
under Registration No. 841140, dated 30-5-2003 and
in my Higher Secondary Course Certificate issued by
the State Board of School Examinations, Tamil Nadu,
dated 18-5-2005 under Register No. 438799 and in my
B.Sc., (Bio-Technology) Degree Certificate issued by
SRM University, Kattankulathur, Tamil Nadu, dated
7-9-2008 under Registration No. 30105008, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Aravindraj @ Madhu S’.

In my Driving Licence issued by Transport
Department, Government of Puducherry under Driving
Licence Registration No. PY01 20050007371, dated
13-7-2005, my name has been mentioned as
‘Aravindraj alias Madhu S’.

In my PAN Card issued by Income-tax Department,
Government of India under No. ANYPA1461C, dated
12-4-2011, my name has been mentioned as
‘Aravindraj S’.

In my Passport, issued by Regional Passport
Office, Chennai under Passport No. H0956092, dated
11-10-2008, my  given name has been mentioned as
‘Aravindraj’.

In my Family Ration Card issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Government of Puducherry, under No. 135092, dated
15-7-2003,  my  name  has  been  mentioned as
‘’

Therefore, 1 do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and  relate to one and the
same person that is myself, the deponent herein.
I state that hereafter, I shall be known and identified
only by the  name ‘Aravindraj ()’ for all
purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary
Public at Puducherry, on this 27th day of May 2019.

282496 S. ARAVINDRAJ

No legal  respon sib i l i ty i s  accepted  for  the publica t i on  of  advert i sement  regard ing  change of  names an d  other  pr iva te
noti f ica t ions  in the Gazet te.  Persons  not i fying the same wi l l remain  solely responsib le for  the lega l  consequences  and
also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”
Published by The Director, Government Press

Printed at: Government Central Press, Puducherry.
Posted at: Puducherry HPO on every Tuesday


